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RCV Detail Report
City and County of San Francisco
November 5, 2024 Consolidated General Election
MEMBER, BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, DISTRICT 11

Unofficial results

Number of positions to elect is 1.

Tabulation status: All Positions Filled
Tabulation time: 11/11/2024 2:59:55 PM

Tabulation Options

RCV method IRV
Previous rounds evaluation method None
Elimination type Single
Votes to include in threshold calculation Continuing ballots per round
Fixed precision decimals 0
Use previous tie break decision False
Exclude unresolved write-ins True
Declare winners by threshold False
Uses precincts True
Pause after round False
Perform elimination transfer in last round False
Skip overvoted rankings False
Assign skipped rankings to the set of False
exhausted ballots
Use first round suspension False
Include disabled candidate rankings in

False

overvote

Ties are resolved in accordance with election law.
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San Francisco

Round 1

Candidate

OSCAR FLORES

MICHAEL LAl

ROGER K. MARENCO

JOSE MORALES

ERNEST "EJ* JONES

ADLAH CHISTI

CHYANNE CHEN
Continuing Ballots Total

Blanks

Exhausted

Overvotes

Remainder Points

Non Transferable Total

ROGER K. MARENCO is eliminated because the candidate had the least amount of votes.

Votes Percentage
2,770 10.34%
8,311 31.03%

576 2.15%
604 2.26%
5,246 19.59%
1,382 5.16%
7,891 29.47%
26,780
3,391
0
153
0
3,544

Elimination transfer for candidate ROGER K. MARENCO.

576 ballots have been transferred in the following manner:

Transferred from

ROGER K. MARENCO
ROGER K. MARENCO
ROGER K. MARENCO
ROGER K. MARENCO
ROGER K. MARENCO
ROGER K. MARENCO
ROGER K. MARENCO
ROGER K. MARENCO

Transferred to
OSCAR FLORES
MICHAEL LAl

JOSE MORALES
ERNEST "EJ" JONES
ADLAH CHISTI
CHYANNE CHEN
Exhausted

Overvotes
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Ballots

98
99
70
74
51
46

136

Fraction

Votes

98
99
70
74
51
46

136
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Round 2

Candidate

OSCAR FLORES

MICHAEL LAl

ROGER K. MARENCO

JOSE MORALES

ERNEST "EJ* JONES

ADLAH CHISTI

CHYANNE CHEN
Continuing Ballots Total

Blanks

Exhausted

Overvotes

Remainder Points

Non Transferable Total

Votes Percentage
2,868 10.76%
8,410 31.57%

0 0.00%

674 2.53%

5,320 19.97%

1,433 5.38%

7,937 29.79%
26,642
3,391
136
155
0
3,682
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JOSE MORALES is eliminated because the candidate had the least amount of votes.

Elimination transfer for candidate JOSE MORALES.

674 ballots have been transferred in the following manner:

Transferred from
JOSE MORALES
JOSE MORALES
JOSE MORALES
JOSE MORALES
JOSE MORALES
JOSE MORALES
JOSE MORALES

Transferred to
OSCAR FLORES
MICHAEL LAl
ERNEST "EJ" JONES
ADLAH CHISTI
CHYANNE CHEN
Exhausted

Overvotes

Ballots Fraction

193
93
102
30
55
197

Votes
193
93
102
30
55
197
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Round 3

Candidate

OSCAR FLORES

MICHAEL LAl

ROGER K. MARENCO

JOSE MORALES

ERNEST "EJ* JONES

ADLAH CHISTI

CHYANNE CHEN
Continuing Ballots Total

Blanks

Exhausted

Overvotes

Remainder Points

Non Transferable Total

Votes Percentage
3,061 11.58%
8,503 32.16%

0 0.00%

0 0.00%

5,422 20.51%

1,463 5.53%

7,992 30.23%
26,441
3,391
333
159
0
3,883
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ADLAH CHISTI is eliminated because the candidate had the least amount of votes.

Elimination transfer for candidate ADLAH CHISTI.

1463 ballots have been transferred in the following manner:

Transferred from
ADLAH CHISTI
ADLAH CHISTI
ADLAH CHISTI
ADLAH CHISTI
ADLAH CHISTI
ADLAH CHISTI

Transferred to
OSCAR FLORES
MICHAEL LAl
ERNEST "EJ" JONES
CHYANNE CHEN
Exhausted

Overvotes

Ballots Fraction

209
275
320
369
284

6

Votes

209
275
320
369
284

6
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Round 4

Candidate

OSCAR FLORES

MICHAEL LAl

ROGER K. MARENCO

JOSE MORALES

ERNEST "EJ* JONES

ADLAH CHISTI

CHYANNE CHEN
Continuing Ballots Total

Blanks

Exhausted

Overvotes

Remainder Points

Non Transferable Total

Votes
3,270
8,778

0

0
5,742
0
8,361
26,151
3,391
617
165

0
4,173

Percentage
12.50%
33.57%

0.00%
0.00%
21.96%
0.00%
31.97%
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OSCAR FLORES is eliminated because the candidate had the least amount of votes.

Elimination transfer for candidate OSCAR FLORES.

3270 ballots have been transferred in the following manner:

Transferred from
OSCAR FLORES
OSCAR FLORES
OSCAR FLORES
OSCAR FLORES
OSCAR FLORES
Round 5
Candidate
OSCAR FLORES
MICHAEL LAI
ROGER K. MARENCO
JOSE MORALES
ERNEST “EJ" JONES
ADLAH CHISTI
CHYANNE CHEN
Continuing Ballots Total
Blanks
Exhausted
Overvotes
Remainder Points

Non Transferable Total

ERNEST “EJ” JONES is eliminated because the candidate had the least amount of votes.

Transferred to

Ballots

Fraction

1023
565
402

1262

18

MICHAEL LAI
ERNEST "EJ" JONES
CHYANNE CHEN
Exhausted
Overvotes
Votes Percentage
0 0.00%
9,801 39.41%
0 0.00%
0 0.00%
6,307 25.36%
0 0.00%
8,763 35.23%
24,871
3,391
1,879
183
0
5,453

Elimination transfer for candidate ERNEST "EJ" JONES.

6307 ballots have been transferred in the following manner:

Transferred from

ERNEST "EJ* JONES
ERNEST “EJ" JONES
ERNEST “EJ" JONES
ERNEST “EJ" JONES

Transferred to

MICHAEL LAl

CHYANNE CHEN

Exhausted

Overvotes

Ballots

1497
2742
2053

15

Fraction

Votes
1,023
565
402
1,262
18

Votes
1,497
2,742
2,053

15
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Round 6

Candidate

OSCAR FLORES

MICHAEL LAl

ROGER K. MARENCO

JOSE MORALES

ERNEST "EJ* JONES

ADLAH CHISTI

CHYANNE CHEN
Continuing Ballots Total

Blanks

Exhausted

Overvotes

Remainder Points

Non Transferable Total

Votes
0
11,298
0
0
0
0
11,505
22,803
3,391
3,932
198
0
7,521

Percentage
0.00%
49.55%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
50.45%
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MICHAEL LAl is eliminated because the candidate was not elected in the last round.

CHYANNE CHEN is elected because all other candidates have been eliminated.



