RCV Detail Report City and County of San Francisco November 5, 2024 Consolidated General Election MEMBER, BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, DISTRICT 11

Unofficial results

Number of positions to elect is 1.

Tabulation status:

Tabulation time:

All Positions Filled 11/11/2024 2:59:55 PM

Tabulation Options			
RCV method	IRV		
Previous rounds evaluation method	None		
Elimination type	Single		
Votes to include in threshold calculation	Continuing ballots per round		
Fixed precision decimals	0		
Use previous tie break decision	False		
Exclude unresolved write-ins	True		
Declare winners by threshold	False		
Uses precincts	True		
Pause after round	False		
Perform elimination transfer in last round	False		
Skip overvoted rankings	False		
Assign skipped rankings to the set of exhausted ballots	False		
Use first round suspension	False		
Include disabled candidate rankings in overvote	False		

Ties are resolved in accordance with election law.

San Francisco

Round 1

Candidate	Votes	Percentage
OSCAR FLORES	2,770	10.34%
MICHAEL LAI	8,311	31.03%
ROGER K. MARENCO	576	2.15%
JOSE MORALES	604	2.26%
ERNEST "EJ" JONES	5,246	19.59%
ADLAH CHISTI	1,382	5.16%
CHYANNE CHEN	7,891	29.47%
Continuing Ballots Total	26,780	
Blanks	3,391	
Exhausted	0	
Overvotes	153	
Remainder Points	0	
Non Transferable Total	3,544	

ROGER K. MARENCO is eliminated because the candidate had the least amount of votes.

Elimination transfer for candidate ROGER K. MARENCO.

Transferred from	Transferred to	Ballots	Fraction	Votes
ROGER K. MARENCO	OSCAR FLORES	98	1	98
ROGER K. MARENCO	MICHAEL LAI	99	1	99
ROGER K. MARENCO	JOSE MORALES	70	1	70
ROGER K. MARENCO	ERNEST "EJ" JONES	74	1	74
ROGER K. MARENCO	ADLAH CHISTI	51	1	51
ROGER K. MARENCO	CHYANNE CHEN	46	1	46
ROGER K. MARENCO	Exhausted	136	1	136
ROGER K. MARENCO	Overvotes	2	1	2

Page: 3 / 6

Round 2

Candidate	Votes	Percentage
OSCAR FLORES	2,868	10.76%
MICHAEL LAI	8,410	31.57%
ROGER K. MARENCO	0	0.00%
JOSE MORALES	674	2.53%
ERNEST "EJ" JONES	5,320	19.97%
ADLAH CHISTI	1,433	5.38%
CHYANNE CHEN	7,937	29.79%
Continuing Ballots Total	26,642	
Blanks	3,391	
Exhausted	136	
Overvotes	155	
Remainder Points	0	
Non Transferable Total	3,682	

JOSE MORALES is eliminated because the candidate had the least amount of votes.

Elimination transfer for candidate JOSE MORALES.

Transferred from	Transferred to	Ballots	Fraction	Votes
JOSE MORALES	OSCAR FLORES	193	1	193
JOSE MORALES	MICHAEL LAI	93	1	93
JOSE MORALES	ERNEST "EJ" JONES	102	1	102
JOSE MORALES	ADLAH CHISTI	30	1	30
JOSE MORALES	CHYANNE CHEN	55	1	55
JOSE MORALES	Exhausted	197	1	197
JOSE MORALES	Overvotes	4	1	4

Round 3

Candidate	Votes	Percentage
OSCAR FLORES	3,061	11.58%
MICHAEL LAI	8,503	32.16%
ROGER K. MARENCO	0	0.00%
JOSE MORALES	0	0.00%
ERNEST "EJ" JONES	5,422	20.51%
ADLAH CHISTI	1,463	5.53%
CHYANNE CHEN	7,992	30.23%
Continuing Ballots Total	26,441	
Blanks	3,391	
Exhausted	333	
Overvotes	159	
Remainder Points	0	
Non Transferable Total	3,883	

ADLAH CHISTI is eliminated because the candidate had the least amount of votes.

Elimination transfer for candidate ADLAH CHISTI.

Transferred from	Transferred to	Ballots	Fraction	Votes
ADLAH CHISTI	OSCAR FLORES	209	1	209
ADLAH CHISTI	MICHAEL LAI	275	1	275
ADLAH CHISTI	ERNEST "EJ" JONES	320	1	320
ADLAH CHISTI	CHYANNE CHEN	369	1	369
ADLAH CHISTI	Exhausted	284	1	284
ADLAH CHISTI	Overvotes	6	1	6

Page: 5 / 6

Round 4

Candidate	Votes	Percentage
OSCAR FLORES	3,270	12.50%
MICHAEL LAI	8,778	33.57%
ROGER K. MARENCO	0	0.00%
JOSE MORALES	0	0.00%
ERNEST "EJ" JONES	5,742	21.96%
ADLAH CHISTI	0	0.00%
CHYANNE CHEN	8,361	31.97%
Continuing Ballots Total	26,151	
Blanks	3,391	
Exhausted	617	
Overvotes	165	
Remainder Points	0	
Non Transferable Total	4,173	

OSCAR FLORES is eliminated because the candidate had the least amount of votes.

Elimination transfer for candidate OSCAR FLORES.

3270 ballots have been transferred in the following manner:

Transferred from	Transferred to	Ballots	Fraction	Votes
OSCAR FLORES	MICHAEL LAI	1023	1	1,023
OSCAR FLORES	ERNEST "EJ" JONES	565	1	565
OSCAR FLORES	CHYANNE CHEN	402	1	402
OSCAR FLORES	Exhausted	1262	1	1,262
OSCAR FLORES	Overvotes	18	1	18

Round 5

Candidate	Votes	Percentage
OSCAR FLORES	0	0.00%
MICHAEL LAI	9,801	39.41%
ROGER K. MARENCO	0	0.00%
JOSE MORALES	0	0.00%
ERNEST "EJ" JONES	6,307	25.36%
ADLAH CHISTI	0	0.00%
CHYANNE CHEN	8,763	35.23%
Continuing Ballots Total	24,871	
Blanks	3,391	
Exhausted	1,879	
Overvotes	183	
Remainder Points	0	
Non Transferable Total	5,453	

ERNEST "EJ" JONES is eliminated because the candidate had the least amount of votes.

Elimination transfer for candidate ERNEST "EJ" JONES.

Transferred from	Transferred to	Ballots	Fraction	Votes
ERNEST "EJ" JONES	MICHAEL LAI	1497	1	1,497
ERNEST "EJ" JONES	CHYANNE CHEN	2742	1	2,742
ERNEST "EJ" JONES	Exhausted	2053	1	2,053
ERNEST "EJ" JONES	Overvotes	15	1	15

Round 6

Candidate	Votes	Percentage
OSCAR FLORES	0	0.00%
MICHAEL LAI	11,298	49.55%
ROGER K. MARENCO	0	0.00%
JOSE MORALES	0	0.00%
ERNEST "EJ" JONES	0	0.00%
ADLAH CHISTI	0	0.00%
CHYANNE CHEN	11,505	50.45%
Continuing Ballots Total	22,803	
Blanks	3,391	
Exhausted	3,932	
Overvotes	198	
Remainder Points	0	
Non Transferable Total	7,521	

MICHAEL LAI is eliminated because the candidate was not elected in the last round.

CHYANNE CHEN is elected because all other candidates have been eliminated.